# 3425057

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlInflection LTC	FORMERLY People Search Media, LLC	109/19/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inflection LLC	
Street Address:	555 Twin Dolphin Drive Suite 200	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3425057	REVERSE PHONE DETECTIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jeremy@inflection.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy Wood

Address Line 1: 555 Twin Dolphin Drive Suite 200
Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy Wood	
Signature:	/Jeremy Wood/	
Date:	09/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0668

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

## **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 09/19/2013**